
Fitting Size / Style

3" 6" 1" 4" 6" 4" 2" 2"

Tank Size / Style

15500 Vert • • • • • • • •
13650 Vert • • • • • • • •
12250 Vert • • • • • • • •
12150 Vert • • • • • • • •
10305 Vert • • • • • • • •
10300 Vert • • • • • • • •
9100 Vert • • • • • • • •
8500 Vert • • • • • • • •
8100 Vert • • • • • • • •
8050 Vert • • • • • • • •
8000 Vert • •
7300 Vert • • • • • • • •
7300 Vert • • • • • • • •
6650 Vert • • • • • • • •
6600 Vert • • • • • • • •
6150 Vert • • • • • • • •
6150 Vert • • • • • • • •
6115 Vert • • • • • • • •
6100 Vert • • • • • • • •
5300 Vert • • • • • • • •
5300 Vert • • • • • • • •
5100 Vert • • • • • • • •
5050 Vert • • • • • • • •
4925 Vert • • • • • • • •
4900 Vert • • • • • •
4600 Vert • • • • • • • •
4250 Vert • • • • • • • •
4150 Vert • • • • • •
4050 Vert • • • • • • • •
3900 Vert • • • • • • • •
3900 Vert • • • • • • • •
3850 Vert • • • • • • • •
3650 Vert • • • • • •
3000 Vert • • • • • • • •
3000 Vert • • • • • • • •
2750 Vert • • • • • • • •
2650 Vert • • • •
2650 Vert • • • •
2560 Vert • • • • • • • •
2550 Vert • • • • • • • •
2500 Vert • • • • • • • •
2250 Vert • • •
2250 Vert • • •

90, 180, 270 41002250 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71002250 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8

120 & 240 71002550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 11002500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 71002650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 • • • • 8
120 & 240 41002560 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11002750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 41002650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41003000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 71003000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 71003850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
0, 120, 240 11003650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 8

120 & 240 41003900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 71003900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 71004150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 8
120 & 240 11004050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11004600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 41004250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11004925 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
0, 120, 240 11004900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 8

120 & 240 11005100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 41005050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41005300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 71005300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41006100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 11006100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41006150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 71006150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 11006600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41007300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 11007300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11008050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
n/a 41008000 0 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41008500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 41008100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11010300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • 8
120 & 240 11009100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11012150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41010305 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 11013650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 41012250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41015500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

Runway Flats Curved Dome

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS
(boss, spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed
UBD BHF

UBD 
FLANGE

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 1" 3" 3" 4"



Fitting Size / Style

2" 1 1/2" 3"

Tank Size / Style

15500 Vert • • •
13650 Vert • • •
12250 Vert • • •
12150 Vert • • •
10305 Vert • • •
10300 Vert • • •
9100 Vert • • •
8500 Vert • • •
8100 Vert • • •
8050 Vert
8000 Vert • • •
7300 Vert • • •
7300 Vert • • •
6650 Vert • • •
6600 Vert • • •
6150 Vert • • •
6150 Vert • • •
6115 Vert • • •
6100 Vert • • •
5300 Vert • • •
5300 Vert • • •
5100 Vert • • •
5050 Vert • • •
4925 Vert • • •
4900 Vert
4600 Vert • • •
4250 Vert • • •
4150 Vert • • •
4050 Vert • • •
3900 Vert • • •
3900 Vert • • •
3850 Vert • • •
3650 Vert
3000 Vert • • •
3000 Vert • • •
2750 Vert • • •
2650 Vert • • •
2650 Vert • • •
2560 Vert • • •
2550 Vert • • •
2500 Vert • • •
2250 Vert • • •
2250 Vert • • •90, 180, 270 71002250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 11002500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
90, 180, 270 41002250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41002560 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 71002550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

90, 180, 270 41002650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71002650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 71003000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 11002750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

0, 120, 240 11003650 0
120 & 240 41003000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 71003900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 71003850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11004050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41003900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 41004250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71004150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

0, 120, 240 11004900 0
120 & 240 11004600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 41005050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 11004925 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 71005300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 11005100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11006100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41005300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 71006150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 41006100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11006600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41006150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11007300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 41006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6

n/a 41008000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 41007300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41008100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 11008050 0

120 & 240 11009100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 4
120 & 240 41008500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41010305 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 11010300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41012250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 11012150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41015500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 11013650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

Center Dome

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS (boss,
spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 2" 4" 6"



Fitting Size / Style

3" 6" 3" 2" 1/2
"

3/4" 1" 3"

Tank Size / Style

15500 Vert • • • • • •
13650 Vert • • • • • •
12250 Vert • • • • • •
12150 Vert • • • • • •
10305 Vert • • • • • •
10300 Vert • • • • • •
9100 Vert • • • • • •
8500 Vert • • • • • •
8100 Vert • • • • • •
8050 Vert • • • • • •
8000 Vert • • • • • •
7300 Vert • • • • • •
7300 Vert • • • • • •
6650 Vert • • • • • •
6600 Vert • • • • • •
6150 Vert • • • • • •
6150 Vert • • • • • •
6115 Vert • • • • • •
6100 Vert • • • • • •
5300 Vert • • • • • •
5300 Vert • • • • • •
5100 Vert • • • • • •
5050 Vert • • • • • •
4925 Vert • • • • • •
4900 Vert • • • • • •
4600 Vert • • • • • •
4250 Vert • • • • • •
4150 Vert • • • • • •
4050 Vert • • • • • •
3900 Vert • • • • • •
3900 Vert • • • • • •
3850 Vert • • • • • •
3650 Vert • • • • • •
3000 Vert • • • • • •
3000 Vert • • • • • •
2750 Vert • • • • • •
2650 Vert • • • • • • •
2650 Vert • • • • • • •
2560 Vert • • • • • • •
2550 Vert • • • • • • •
2500 Vert • • • • • • •
2250 Vert • • • • • • •
2250 Vert • • • • • • •90, 180, 270 71002250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 11002500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 41002250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41002560 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 71002550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 41002650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71002650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71003000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11002750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 240 11003650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41003000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71003900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 71003850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11004050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41003900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41004250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71004150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 240 11004900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11004600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41005050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11004925 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71005300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11005100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11006100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41005300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71006150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41006100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11006600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41006150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11007300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

n/a 41008000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41007300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41008100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11008050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11009100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41008500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41010305 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11010300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41012250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11012150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41015500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 11013650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 1" 3" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 6"

Sidewall Fittings

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS SIDEWALL
BULKHEAD FITTINGS

OVERFLOW (4" only available with PE 
gasket)

BOLTED FLANGE AND SPOOL FITTINGS BOSS STAINLESS STEEL BHF



Fitting Size / Style

3" 6" 1" 4" 6" 4" 2" 2"

Tank Size / Style

2050 Vert • • • • • • • •
2000 Vert • • • • • • • •
2000 Vert • • • • • • • •
1950 Vert • • •
1715 Vert • • • • • • • •
1550 Vert • • • • • • • •
1450 Vert • • •
1400 Vert • • •
1400 Vert • • •
1300 Vert • •
1250 Vert • •
1150 Vert • • •
1150 Vert • • •
1090 Vert • • • • • • • •
1050 Vert • • • • • • • •
1000 Vert • • •
905 Vert • • •
905 Vert • • •
805Vert • • •
755 Vert • • •
685 Vert • • • • • • • •
680 Vert • • • • • • • •
615 Vert • •
545 Vert • • • •
540 Vert • • • •
495 Vert • • • •
475 Vert • •
450 Vert • • • • • •
400 Vert • • • •
325 Vert • •
300 Vert • • • •
295 Vert • • • • • •
285 Vert • • • • •
281 Vert • •
280 Vert • • • • •
232 Vert • •
230 Vert • • •
205 Vert • • • • •
155 Vert • • • • •
115 Vert • • •
110 Vert • •
100 Vert •
70 Vert •
60 Vert •
55 Vert •
30 Vert •DOME 41000030 • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0

0, 180 41000060 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0
DOME 11000055 • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0

0, 180 41000100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0
DOME 11000070 • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0

DOME 11000115 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0
0,90,180,270 71000110 • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0

0, 180 41000205 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • 2
0, 180 41000155 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • 2

90, 270 11000232 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 0
0, 120, 240 11000230 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • 0

n/a 71000281 0 • 2
0, 120, 240 11000280 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • 2

0, 180 41000295 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 • • • 6
0, 180 41000285 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • 2

0, 120, 240 11000325 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 3
0,90,180,270 11000300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 6

0, 180 41000450 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 • • • 6
0,90,180,270 71000400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 6

90,180,270 41000495 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 • • • • 6
0, 120, 240 11000475 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 3

90,180,270 41000545 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 • • • • 6
90,180,270 11000540 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 • • • • 6

0, 120, 240 11000680 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
0, 120, 240 71000615 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 3

90, 180, 270 41000755 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
0, 120, 240 11000685 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 71000905 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71000805 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 41001000 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 41000905 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8

0, 120, 240 11001090 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
0, 120, 240 71001050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 41001150 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71001150 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8

n/a 41001300 0 • • • • 8
n/a 41001250 0 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 41001400 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71001400 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8

120 & 240 11001550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 41001450 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 71001950 • • • • • • • 0 • • • • 8
120 & 240 11001715 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 71002000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8
120 & 240 11002000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

120 & 240 41002050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • 8

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS
(boss, spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed
UBD BHF

UBD 
FLANGE

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 1" 3" 3" 4"

Runway Flats Curved Dome



Fitting Size / Style

2" 1 1/2" 3"

Tank Size / Style

2050 Vert • • •
2000 Vert • • •
2000 Vert • • •
1950 Vert • • •
1715 Vert • • •
1550 Vert
1450 Vert • • •
1400 Vert • • •
1400 Vert • • •
1300 Vert • • •
1250 Vert • • •
1150 Vert • • •
1150 Vert • • •
1090 Vert
1050 Vert
1000 Vert • • •
905 Vert • • •
905 Vert • • •
805Vert • • •
755 Vert • • •
685 Vert
680 Vert
615 Vert
545 Vert
540 Vert
495 Vert •
475 Vert
450 Vert
400 Vert
325 Vert
300 Vert
295 Vert
285 Vert
281 Vert
280 Vert
232 Vert
230 Vert
205 Vert
155 Vert
115 Vert
110 Vert
100 Vert
70 Vert
60 Vert
55 Vert
30 Vert

DOME 11000055 0
DOME 41000030 0

DOME 11000070 0
0, 180 41000060 0

0,90,180,270 71000110 0
0, 180 41000100 0

0, 180 41000155 0
DOME 11000115 0

0, 120, 240 11000230 0
0, 180 41000205 0

0, 120, 240 11000280 0
90, 270 11000232 0

0, 180 41000285 0
n/a 71000281 0

0,90,180,270 11000300 0
0, 180 41000295 0

0,90,180,270 71000400 0
0, 120, 240 11000325 0

0, 120, 240 11000475 0
0, 180 41000450 0

90,180,270 11000540 0
90,180,270 41000495 • • • • • • • • • • 0

0, 120, 240 71000615 0
90,180,270 41000545 0

0, 120, 240 11000685 0
0, 120, 240 11000680 0

90, 180, 270 71000805 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0
90, 180, 270 41000755 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0

90, 180, 270 41000905 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 71000905 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

0, 120, 240 71001050 0
90, 180, 270 41001000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 71001150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
0, 120, 240 11001090 0

n/a 41001250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6
90, 180, 270 41001150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 71001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
n/a 41001300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

90, 180, 270 41001450 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
90, 180, 270 41001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11001715 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 11001550 0

120 & 240 11002000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
90, 180, 270 71001950 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41002050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 71002000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS (boss,
spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 2" 4" 6"

Center Dome



Fitting Size / Style

3" 6" 3" 2" 1/2
"

3/4" 1" 3"

Tank Size / Style

2050 Vert • • • • • • •
2000 Vert • • • • • • •
2000 Vert • • • • • • •
1950 Vert • • • • • • •
1715 Vert • • • • • • •
1550 Vert • • • • • • •
1450 Vert • • • • • • •
1400 Vert • • • • • • •
1400 Vert • • • • • • •
1300 Vert • • • • • • •
1250 Vert • • • • • • •
1150 Vert • • • • • • •
1150 Vert • • • • • • •
1090 Vert • • • • • • •
1050 Vert • • • • • • •
1000 Vert • • • • • • •
905 Vert • • • • • • •
905 Vert • • • • • • •
805Vert • • • • • • •
755 Vert • • • • • • •
685 Vert • • • • • • •
680 Vert • • • • • • •
615 Vert • • • • • • •
545 Vert • • • • • • •
540 Vert • • • • • • •
495 Vert • • • • • • •
475 Vert • • • • • • •
450 Vert • • • •
400 Vert • • • • •
325 Vert • • • • •
300 Vert • • • •
295 Vert • • • •
285 Vert • • • •
281 Vert • • • •
280 Vert • • • •
232 Vert • • • • • • •
230 Vert • • • •
205 Vert • • • •
155 Vert • • • •
115 Vert • • • •
110 Vert • • • •
100 Vert • • • •
70 Vert • • • •
60 Vert • • • •
55 Vert • • • •
30 Vert • • • •DOME 41000030 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 180 41000060 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DOME 11000055 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 180 41000100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DOME 11000070 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

DOME 11000115 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0,90,180,270 71000110 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 180 41000205 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 180 41000155 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 270 11000232 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 11000230 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

n/a 71000281 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 11000280 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 180 41000295 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 180 41000285 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 240 11000325 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0,90,180,270 11000300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 180 41000450 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0,90,180,270 71000400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90,180,270 41000495 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 11000475 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90,180,270 41000545 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 11000540 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 240 11000680 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 71000615 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 41000755 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 11000685 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 71000905 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71000805 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 41001000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 41000905 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 240 11001090 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 71001050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 41001150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71001150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

n/a 41001300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
n/a 41001250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 41001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11001550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 41001450 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 71001950 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11001715 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71002000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11002000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41002050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Sidewall Fittings

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS SIDEWALL
BULKHEAD FITTINGS

OVERFLOW (4" only available with PE 
gasket)

BOLTED FLANGE AND SPOOL FITTINGS BOSS STAINLESS STEEL BHF

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 1" 3" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 6"



Fitting Size / Style

6" 2" 3" 1" 2" 2" 4"

Tank Size / Style
15500 Imfo • • • • • • •
15000 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
13650 Imfo • • • • • • •
13200 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
12200 Imfo • • • • • • •
12150 Imfo • • • • • • •
11800 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
10300 Imfo • • • • • • •
10150 Imfo • • • • • • •
9850 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
8500 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
8500 Imfo • • • • • • •
8100 Imfo • • • • • • •
8050 Imfo • • • • • • •
7300 Imfo • • • • • • •
6650 imfo • • • • • • •
6600 Imfo • • • • • • •
6350 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
6250 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
6150 Imfo • • • • • • •
6150 Imfo • • • • • • •
6115 Imfo • • • • • • •
6100 Imfo • • • • • • •
5050 Imfo • • • • • • •
4600 Imfo • • • • • • •
4300 Imfo • • • • • • •
4200 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
4150 Imfo • • •
4100 Imfo Slp • • •
4050 Imfo • • • • • • •
3950 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
3900 Imfo • • • • • • •
3000 Imfo • • • • • • •
3000 Imfo • • • • • • •
2750 Imfo • • • • • • •
2550 Imfo • • • • • • •
2050 Imfo • • • • • • •
2000 Imfo • • • • • • •
1600 Imfo • • • • • • •
1400 Imfo • • • • •
1400 Imfo • • • • •
1250 Imfo • • • • • •0, 120, 240 11101250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

90, 180, 270 41101400 • • • 8 • • 8
90, 180, 270 71101400 • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 71102000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11101600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 71102550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 41102050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 71103000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11102750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41103900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 41103000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 11104050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11203950 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

90, 180, 270 71104150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 8
90, 180, 270 71204100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 8

120 & 240 41104300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11204200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41105050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11104600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41106100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11106100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41106150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 71106150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41206350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11206250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41106650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11106600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 11108050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 41107300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41108500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 41108100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 12109850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 1208500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 11110300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 41110150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

120 & 240 41112150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 1211800 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41213200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
120 & 240 11112200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41215000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 11113650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41115500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • 8

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS
(boss, spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed
UBD BHF UBD FLANGE

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 4" 6" 2" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 3" 3"

Runway Flats Curved Dome



Fitting Size / Style

4" 1" 4" 1"

Tank Size / Style
15500 Imfo • • • •
15000 Imfo Slp • • • •
13650 Imfo • • • •
13200 Imfo Slp • • • •
12200 Imfo • • • •
12150 Imfo • • • •
11800 Imfo Slp • • • •
10300 Imfo • • • •
10150 Imfo • • • •
9850 Imfo Slp • • • •
8500 Imfo Slp • • • •
8500 Imfo • • • •
8100 Imfo • • • •
8050 Imfo • • • •
7300 Imfo • • • •
6650 imfo • • • •
6600 Imfo • • • •
6350 Imfo Slp • • • •
6250 Imfo Slp • • • •
6150 Imfo • • • •
6150 Imfo • • • •
6115 Imfo • • • •
6100 Imfo • • • •
5050 Imfo • • • •
4600 Imfo • • • •
4300 Imfo • • • •
4200 Imfo Slp • • • •
4150 Imfo • • • •
4100 Imfo Slp • • • •
4050 Imfo • • • •
3950 Imfo Slp • • • •
3900 Imfo • • • •
3000 Imfo • • • •
3000 Imfo • • • •
2750 Imfo • • • •
2550 Imfo • • • •
2050 Imfo • • • •
2000 Imfo • • • •
1600 Imfo • • • •
1400 Imfo • •
1400 Imfo • •
1250 Imfo

90, 180, 270 71101400 • • • • • • • • • • • 0
0, 120, 240 11101250 0

120 & 240 11101600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
90, 180, 270 41101400 • • • • • • • • • • • 0

120 & 240 41102050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 71102000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 11102750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 71102550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 41103000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 71103000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 11203950 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41103900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

90, 180, 270 71204100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 11104050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 11204200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
90, 180, 270 71104150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 11104600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 4
120 & 240 41104300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11106100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41105050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 71106150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 41106100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11206250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41106150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 11106600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41206350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41107300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 41106650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41108100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 11108050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 1208500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 41108500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 41110150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 12109850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 1211800 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
120 & 240 11110300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3

120 & 240 11112200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6
120 & 240 41112150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 11113650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41213200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41115500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41215000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS (boss,
spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"

Center Dome



Fitting Size / Style

6" 1" 4" 6" 10" 1  2" 3" 6"

Tank Size / Style
15500 Imfo • • • • • • •
15000 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
13650 Imfo • • • • • • •
13200 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
12200 Imfo • • • • • • •
12150 Imfo • • • • • • •
11800 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
10300 Imfo • • • • • • •
10150 Imfo • • • • • • •
9850 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
8500 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
8500 Imfo • • • • • • •
8100 Imfo • • • • • • •
8050 Imfo • • • • • • •
7300 Imfo • • • • • • •
6650 imfo • • • • • • •
6600 Imfo • • • • • • •
6350 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
6250 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
6150 Imfo • • • • • • •
6150 Imfo • • • • • • •
6115 Imfo • • • • • • •
6100 Imfo • • • • • • •
5050 Imfo • • • • • • •
4600 Imfo • • • • • • •
4300 Imfo • • • • • • •
4200 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
4150 Imfo • • • • • • •
4100 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
4050 Imfo • • • • • • •
3950 Imfo Slp • • • • • • •
3900 Imfo • • • • • • •
3000 Imfo • • • • • • •
3000 Imfo • • • • • • •
2750 Imfo • • • • • • •
2550 Imfo • • • • • • •
2050 Imfo • • • • • • •
2000 Imfo • • • • • • •
1600 Imfo • • • • • •
1400 Imfo • • • • • •
1400 Imfo • • • • • •
1250 Imfo • • • •0, 120, 240 11101250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 41101400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71101400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71102000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11101600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71102550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41102050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 71103000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11102750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41103900 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41103000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11104050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11203950 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 71104150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71204100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41104300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11204200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41105050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11104600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41106100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11106100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41106150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 71106150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41206350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11206250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41106650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11106600 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11108050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41107300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41108500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41108100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 12109850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 1208500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 11110300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 41110150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

120 & 240 41112150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 1211800 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41213200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 11112200 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 180, 240, 300 41215000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 180, 240, 300 11113650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 180, 240,300 41115500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Sidewall Fittings

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS SIDEWALL
BULKHEAD FITTINGS

OVERFLOW (4" only available with PE 
gasket)

BOLTED FLANGE AND SPOOL FITTINGS BOSS STAINLESS STEEL BHF

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 12" 1" 2" 3" 1/2 3/4" 1" 4"



Fitting Size / Style

6" 2" 3" 1" 2" 2" 4"

Tank Size / Style
1150 Imfo • • • • •
905 Imfo • • • • •
850 Imfo • • • • •
545 Imfo • • • • •
475 Imfo •
325 Imfo •
230 Imfo • • •

Fitting Size / Style

4" 1" 4" 1"

Tank Size / Style
1150 Imfo • •
905 Imfo • •
850 Imfo
545 Imfo
475 Imfo
325 Imfo
230 Imfo

Fitting Size / Style

6" 1" 4" 6" 10" 1  2" 3" 6"

Tank Size / Style
1150 Imfo • • • • • •
905 Imfo • • • • • •
850 Imfo • • • •
545 Imfo • • • •
475 Imfo • • • •
325 Imfo • • • •
230 Imfo • • •60, 180, 300 71100230 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

0, 120, 240 71100475 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0, 120, 240 71100325 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 71100850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 41100545 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

90, 180, 270 71101150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
90, 180, 270 71100905 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 12" 1" 2" 3" 1/2 3/4" 1" 4"

60, 180, 300 71100230 0
Sidewall Fittings

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS SIDEWALL
BULKHEAD FITTINGS

OVERFLOW (4" only available with PE 
gasket)

BOLTED FLANGE AND SPOOL FITTINGS BOSS STAINLESS STEEL BHF

0, 120, 240 71100475 0
0, 120, 240 71100325 0

90, 180, 270 71100850 0
90, 180, 270 41100545 0

90, 180, 270 71101150 • • • • • • • • • • 0
90, 180, 270 71100905 • • • • • • • • • • 0

Center Dome

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS (boss,
spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"

0, 120, 240 71100325 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 2
60, 180, 300 71100230 • • • • • • • • 2 0

90, 180, 270 41100545 • • • • • • • • 1 • • 8
0, 120, 240 71100475 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 2

90, 180, 270 71100905 • • • • • • • • 1 • • 8
90, 180, 270 71100850 • • • • • • • • 1 • • 4

90, 180, 270 71101150 • • • • • • • • 1 • • 8

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS
(boss, spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed
UBD BHF UBD FLANGE

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 4" 6" 2" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 3" 3"

Runway Flats Curved Dome



Fitting Size / Style

4" 1" 6" 1" 3" 1"

Tank Size / Style
8700 Safe • • • • • •
6650 Safe • • • • • •
6650 Safe • • • • • •
5400 Safe • • • • • •
4400 Safe • • • • • •
4350 Safe • • • • • •
3150 Safe • • • • • •
2500 Safe • • • • • •
1550 Safe •
1000 Safe • • • • • •
1015 Safe • • • • • •
750 Safe • • • • • •
540 Safe • • • • • •
405 Safe • • •
405 Safe • • •
250 Safe • • •
160 Safe • • •
160 Safe • • •
160 Safe • • •
160 Safe • • •
105 Safe • • •
105 Safe • • •
105 Safe • • •
55 Safe • • •90,180,270 42000055 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3

90,180,270 72000105 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3
90,180,270 12000105 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3

90,180,270 12000160 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3
90,180,270 42000105 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3

90,180,270 42000160 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3
90,180,270 72000160 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3

90,180,270 12000250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • • 6
90,180,270 42000160 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • 3

90,180,270 72000405 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • • 8
90,180,270 12000405 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 • • • • 8

120 & 240 12000750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6 • • • • • 4
120 & 240 42000540 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8

120 & 240 72001000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8
120 & 240 12001015 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8

115 & 245 42002500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8
Multiple 72001550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 • • • • • 8

120 & 240 12004350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8
120 & 240 42003150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8

120 & 240 42005400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8
120 & 240 72004400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8

120 & 240 42006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8
120 & 240 12006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8

120 & 240 42008700 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • 8

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock 
Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS

(boss, spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF
Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed
UBD BHF UBD FLANGE

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 2" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 
1/2"

2" 3" 4" 6" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4"

Runway Flats Curved Dome



Fitting Size / Style

4" 3" 4"

Tank Size / Style
8700 Safe • • •
6650 Safe • • •
6650 Safe • • •
5400 Safe • • •
4400 Safe • • •
4350 Safe • • •
3150 Safe • • •
2500 Safe • • •
1550 Safe • • •
1000 Safe • • •
1015 Safe • • •
750 Safe • • •
540 Safe • • •
405 Safe • •
405 Safe • •
250 Safe • •
160 Safe
160 Safe
160 Safe
160 Safe
105 Safe
105 Safe
105 Safe
55 Safe

90,180,270 12000105 0
90,180,270 42000055 0

90,180,270 42000105 0
90,180,270 72000105 0

90,180,270 72000160 0
90,180,270 12000160 0

90,180,270 42000160 0
90,180,270 42000160 0

90,180,270 12000405 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
90,180,270 12000250 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6

120 & 240 42000540 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
90,180,270 72000405 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 12001015 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 12000750 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6

Multiple 72001550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 72001000 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 42003150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
115 & 245 42002500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 72004400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 12004350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 12006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 42005400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

120 & 240 42008700 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
120 & 240 42006650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock 
Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS (boss,

spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF

UBD FLANGE

STAINLESS STEEL BHF
Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4
"

1" 1 1/2" 2" 6"

Center Dome



Fitting Size / Style

2" 3" 4" 2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 4"

Tank Size / Style
8700 Safe • • • •
6650 Safe • • • •
6650 Safe • • • •
5400 Safe • • • •
4400 Safe • • • •
4350 Safe • • • •
3150 Safe • • • •
2500 Safe • • • •
1550 Safe • • • •
1000 Safe • • • •
1015 Safe • • • •
750 Safe • • • •
540 Safe • • • •
405 Safe •
405 Safe •
250 Safe •
160 Safe
160 Safe
160 Safe
160 Safe
105 Safe
105 Safe
105 Safe
55 Safe 90,180,270 42000055 • • • • • • • • •

90,180,270 12000105 • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 72000105 • • • • • •
90,180,270 42000105 • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 12000160 • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 72000160 • • • • • •
90,180,270 42000160 • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 42000160 • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 12000250 • • • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 12000405 • • • • • • • •
90,180,270 72000405 • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 42000540 • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 12000750 • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 12001015 • • • • • • • • • • •
120 & 240 72001000 • • • • • • • • • • •
Multiple 72001550 • • • • • • • • •
115 & 245 42002500 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 42003150 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 12004350 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 72004400 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 42005400 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 12006650 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 42006650 • • • • • • •
120 & 240 42008700 • • • • • • •

Sidewall Fittings

Degree location of 
Runway flats

Tank Stock 
Number

BULKHEAD FITTINGS SIDEWALL 
(FITTING POCKETS ONLY)

FLANGE FITTINGS (BOSS, BOLTED 
FLANGE)(FITTING POCKETS ONLY)

STAINLESS STEEL BHF (FITTING POCKETS 
ONLY)

BOSS AND 
BOLTED 

FLANGE (WITH 
BELLOW

TRANSITION)

STAINLESS STEEL BHF (WITH BELLOW 
TRANSITION)

BULKHEAD FITTINGS
OVERFLOW (RUNWAT AND MANWAY 

FLATS OF INNER
TANK ONLY)(4" only available

with PE gasket)
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 1" 3" 1/2" 3/4

"
1" 1 1/2" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 6"



2" 4" 4" 6"

• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •

• • • •

• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
•
•
• 3335 cone 0/120/240 14000335 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2

3
480 cone 0/120/240 14000480 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 3
615 cone 0/120/240 14000615 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2

• 8
735 cone 0/120/240 14000735 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • • 8
1070 cone 0/120/240 14001070 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • •

• 8
1400 cone 120 & 240 14001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • • 8
2300 cone 120 & 240 14002300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • •

•• • • • • 8
2300 cone 120 & 240 44002300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • • 8
2850 cone 120 & 240 44002850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

• 8
3650 cone 120 & 240 14003650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • • 8
4100 cone 120 & 240 44004100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • •

• 8
5350 cone N/A 44005350 0 • • • • • • 8
5550 cone 120 & 240 14105550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • •

• 8
6500 cone N/A 44006500 0 • • • • • • 8
6850 cone 120 & 240 14006850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • •

• 8
7100 cone 120 & 240 14007100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • • 8
9050 cone 120 & 240 14009050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • •
10150 cone 120 & 240 14010150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 • • • • • • 8
Tank Size / Style

Runway Flats Curved Dome

Fitting Size / Style
Degree location of 

Runway flats
Tank Stock 
Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS

(boss, spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF
Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed
UBD BHF UBD FLANGE

Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 6" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4
"

1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4"



2" 1"

• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •

335 cone 0/120/240 14000335 0

615 cone 0/120/240 14000615 0
480 cone 0/120/240 14000480 0

1070 cone 0/120/240 14001070 0
735 cone 0/120/240 14000735 0

2300 cone 120 & 240 14002300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
1400 cone 120 & 240 14001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

2850 cone 120 & 240 44002850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
2300 cone 120 & 240 44002300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

4100 cone 120 & 240 44004100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8
3650 cone 120 & 240 14003650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

5550 cone 120 & 240 14105550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
5350 cone N/A 44005350 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

6850 cone 120 & 240 14006850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3
6500 cone N/A 44006500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8

9050 cone 120 & 240 14009050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6
7100 cone 120 & 240 14007100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6

Tank Size / Style
10150 cone 120 & 240 14010150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 6

Center Dome

Fitting Size / Style
Degree location of 

Runway flats
Tank Stock 
Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS BOLTED FLANGE FITTINGS (boss,

spool, bolted flange) UBD BHF UBD FLANGE STAINLESS STEEL BHF
Largest Made 
Vertical Fitting 

Allowed

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 2" 3" 2" 3" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"



3" 6" 2" 12" 2" 3" 1" 6"

• • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • • •

• • • • • • •
• • • • • • •
• • • • • • •
• • • • • • •
• • • • • • •
• • • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • • •
• • • • •

• • • •
• • • •335 cone 0/120/240 14000335 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

1070 cone 0/120/240 14001070 • • • • • • • • • •

• • • • • • •
480 cone 0/120/240 14000480 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
615 cone 0/120/240 14000615 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
735 cone 0/120/240 14000735 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

• • • • • • •

2850 cone 120 & 240 44002850 • • • •

• • • • • • • • • • • •
1400 cone 120 & 240 14001400 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
2300 cone 120 & 240 14002300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
2300 cone 120 & 240 44002300 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

•

3650 cone 120 & 240 14003650 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
4100 cone 120 & 240 44004100

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

5550 cone 120 & 240 14105550 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
5350 cone N/A 44005350

6500 cone N/A 44006500 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
6850 cone 120 & 240 14006850 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
7100 cone 120 & 240 14007100 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
9050 cone 120 & 240 14009050 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
10150 cone 120 & 240 14010150 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Fitting Size / Style
Degree location of 

Runway flats
Tank Stock 
Number BULKHEAD FITTINGS SIDEWALL

BULKHEAD FITTINGS
OVERFLOW (4" only available with PE 

gasket)
BOLTED FLANGE AND SPOOL FITTINGS BOSS STAINLESS STEEL BHF

1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 4" 1/2" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 3" 4" 6" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 1" 1/2" 3/4" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4"

Tank Size / Style

Sidewall Fittings


